ETAS ID: TM357056

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BERKADIA COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE LLC		08/13/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERKADIA PROPRIETARY HOLDING LLC
Street Address:	323 Norristown Road, Suite 300
City: Ambler	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19002
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2742088	HENDRICKS & PARTNERS
Registration Number:	2747381	LOANVIEW
Registration Number:	2790675	INVESTOR QUERY
Registration Number:	2857384	INVESTOR QUERY
Registration Number:	3674069	SMARTVIEW
Registration Number:	3917902	BERKADIA COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE
Registration Number:	3917901	BERKADIA
Registration Number:	4242923	THE INDUSTRY OF ONE
Registration Number:	4385054	THE SERVICER'S SERVICER
Serial Number:	86162741	APARTMENT UPDATE
Registration Number:	4488456	CERTINVIEW
Registration Number:	4488651	HENDRICKS-BERKADIA
Registration Number:	4764606	CONTROL. POWER. FOCUS.
Registration Number:	4764604	FOCUSING ON YOUR ACCOUNT
Serial Number:	86454005	INVESTORVIEW
Registration Number:	4773098	THE VALUE OF CERTAINTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158511420

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005635 FRAME: 0380 900339466

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-241-7992

Email: phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com, karmellino@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew P. Frederick
Address Line 1: 1717 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 887582.20009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew P. Frederick

SIGNATURE: /Matthew P. Frederick/

DATE SIGNED: 10/01/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-08-31 Trademark Assignment BCM to BPH LLC#page1.tif source=2015-08-31 Trademark Assignment BCM to BPH LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005635 FRAME: 0381

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This agreement ("Agreement") is entered into and effective as of the date last set forth below ("Effective Date") by and between BERKADIA COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 323 Norristown Road, Suite 300, Ambler, PA 19002, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and BERKADIA PROPRIETARY HOLDING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 323 Norristown Road, Suite 300, Ambler, PA 19002, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks, and their associated goodwill, and the applications and registrations listed in Exhibit A (collectively hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign the Marks to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Marks, together with any and all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to acknowledge this assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with any and all goodwill associated therewith, the Marks to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and on its own behalf, and to inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Agreement not been executed and such assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

This Agreement may be executed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

BERKADIA COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE BERKADIA PROPRIETARY HOLDING

LLC	LLC
By:	By: JUUL
Name: Thomas Minaclia	Name: Thomas MiAAGlia
Title: EVP, Seachey	Title: EVP, Seedefary
Date:08/13/2015	Date: 09/13/2015

EXHIBIT A

Mark	U.S. Serial/Registration No.	U.S. Filing/Registration Date
HENDRICKS & PARTNERS	2,742,088	07/29/2003
LOANVIEW	2,747,381	08/05/2003
INVESTOR QUERY	2,790,675	12/09/2003
INVESTOR QUERY (DESIGN)	2,857,384	06/29/2004
SMARTVIEW	3,674,069	08/25/2009
BERKADIA COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE	3,917,902	02/08/2011
BERKADIA	3,917,901	02/08/2011
THE INDUSTRY OF ONE	4,242,923	11/13/2012
THE SERVICER'S SERVICER	4,385,054	08/13/2013
APARTMENT UPDATE	86/162,741	01/10/2014
CERTINVIEW	4,488,456	02/25/2014
HENDRICKS-BERKADIA	4,488,651	02/25/2014
CONTROL. POWER. FOCUS.	4,764,606	06/30/2015
FOCUSING ON YOUR ACCOUNT	4,764,604	06/30/2015
INVESTORVIEW	86/454,005	11/13/2014
THE VALUE OF CERTAINTY	4,773,098	07/14/2015

RECORDED: 10/01/2015 REEL: 005635 FRAME: 0383